



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2231/2025, CM APPL. 70615/2025**

MOHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishan Singh Chauhan and Mr.
Malkeet Singh, Advs.

versus

SANGEETA YADAV

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikram Dua, Adv. (through
VC) alongwith Mr. Deepak Kumar
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. As per the request made by learned counsel for the parties, the parties are hereby referred before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**) on 19.12.2025, wherein the parties and/ or their representatives/ counsels shall be allowed to join/ appear either through video conferencing or physically.
2. List before this Court on 10.03.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2025/bh