



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2231/2025 & CM APPL. 70615/2025**

MOHIT SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate.

versus

SANGEETA YADAVRespondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the matter is still pending before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. In view thereof, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2026/sn