



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010916882025

+ **CM(M) 2231/2025 & CM APPL. 70615/2025 (Stay)**

MOHIT SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate.**

versus

SANGEETA YADAVRespondent

Through: **Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh and
Mr. Dheeraj Kapoor,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are *ad idem* that the disputes as between the parties are currently being attempted to be resolved through the process of mediation, and therefore, seek an accommodation.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 14.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 03, 2026/tk/va